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Department/Board  Contact  Email                 Member(s) Assigned 

Town Hall, Building & Insurances   adminassist@wiltonnh.gov         Sara Spittel 
Other Small Budgets not listed below        D.J. Garcia  
 
Town Clerk Office &  Jane Farrell  jfarrell@wiltonnh.gov  Gail Agans                               
Supervisor of the Check List                  
 
Ambulance -    Danielle Gardiner emsadministrator@wiltonnh.gov    D.J. Garcia 
             
Building Inspector, Health Nick Germain  wiltonta@wiltonnh.gov    Dawn Tuomala       

Officer and  David Descheneaux building-code@wiltonnh.gov   
Code Enforcement     

 
Cemetery Trustees               Kelly Eshback    
    Mary Ann Shea  maryannshea@tds.net  
    Cheryl Williams  cerwilliams@hotmail.com  
    Rebecca Hazen  rlorden80@gmail.com   
 
Charities or Donations   See Janice   adminassist@wiltonnh.gov  Sandy Zielie            
     
Community Center –   Donna Crane  wennie2@copper.net  Gail Agans            
 
Conservation Commission - Allen Preston  preskee@tellink.net     Sandy Zielie 
    Jennifer Beck  Jenniferscottbeck@gmail.com  Nick Germain        
 
Dam Monitor   Dave Boissonnault wiltonemd@wiltonnh.gov Dawn Tuomala               
Emergency Manager  Dave Boissonnault wiltonemd@wiltonnh.gov                
 
Fire Department –   Don Nourse  firechief@wiltonnh.gov  Sara Spittel  
              
Goss Park -    Georgie Mogavero, Pres georgie.mogavero@icloud.com  Gail Agans          
    Caitlin Sullivan, Treas sullivan.m.caitlin@gmail.com 
 
 
Heritage Commission –  Felice Fullan  felicitef@gmail.com  
    Deb Mortvedt  TDMort5@aol.com       Sandy Zielie 
   
 
Highway -    Mike Tatro  highway@wiltonnh.gov  Kelley Eshback   
Parks & Recreation -   Mike Tatro         
Resurfacing -    Mike Tatro         
 
  



 

 

Library -    Ron Brown   randjbrown@tellink.net         
    Molly Shanklin  mollyricha@gmail.com   Sara Spittel 
           Nick Germain 
 
Main Street -    Alison Meltzer  Alison@monahonarch.com Gail Agans     
    Michelle Levesque          
 
Planning Board -   Alec MacMartin  aajjmac@tds.net   Dawn Tuomala   
    Karon Walker  karonswalker@gmail.com     
    Caryn Case  LandUse@wiltonnh.gov 
 
Police -     Eric Olesen  eolesen@wiltonnhpd.com Dawn Tuomala  
              
    
Recycling –    Carol Burgess  recycling@wiltonnh.gov  Kelly Eshback     
  
 
Sewer Commission –   Chris Carter  chrisatctw@yahoo.com      
    Kermit Williams  Kermit.williams@gmail.com   
    Joanna Eckstrom JKEckstrom@comcast.net 
 
Stormwater   Nick Germain  WiltonTA@wiltonnh.gov  Dawn Tuomala   
             
             
Wilton Water Works –  Kermit Williams  Kermit.williams@gmail.com   
    Hal Mapes  1halmapes@gmail.com   
    Frank Edelblut  fedelblut@gmail.com  
    Joanna Eckstrom JKEckstrom@comcast.net 
 
Welfare -    Janice Pack   adminassist@wiltonnh.gov           
     
 
Zoning Board of Adjustment –  Neil Faiman  Neil.Faiman@wiltonzba.org Dawn Tuomala         
    Caryn Case  LandUse@wiltonnh.gov      
              
 


